AVILA BEACH COMMUNITY
SERVICES DISTRICT

Post Office Box 309, Avila Beach, CA. 93424
Meeting Room and Office — 100 San Luis Street, Avila Beach
Telephone (805) 595-2664 FAX (805) 595-7623
e-mail: avilacsd@gmail.com

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
1:00 PM Tuesday, May 9th, 2023

PURSUANT TO THE GOVERNOR’S EXECUTIVE ORDER N-29-20, STAFF AND
PUBLIC MAY PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING VIA TELECONFERENCE AND/OR
ELECTRONICALLY.

Z0OOM MEETING: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4111787571
Meeting ID: 411 178 7571 Password: No Password Required.
BY PHONE: 1-669-900-9128

Director Najarian attending via teleconference:
182 San Miguel Street
Avila Beach, CA 93424

In accordance with Government Code Section 54953(b), this agenda will be posted at the above
teleconference location and this location will be accessible to the public.

1. CALL TO ORDER: 1:00 P.M.

2. ROLL CALL: Board Members:
Pete Kelley, President
Ara Najarian, Vice President
Kristin Berry, Director
Howie Kennett, Director
John Janowicz, Director

3. PUBLIC COMMENT
Members of the public wishing to comment or bring forward any items concerning District
operations which do not appear on today's agenda may address the Board now. Please
state name and address before addressing the Board and limit presentations to 3 minutes.
State law does not allow Board action on items not appearing on the agenda.

4. INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION ITEMS

County Reports

1. SLO County Sheriff Department

2. CalFire/County Fire Department
Reports on Attended Conferences, Meetings, and General Communications of
District Interest



5. CONSENT ITEMS:
These items are approved with one motion. Directors may briefly discuss any item, or

may pull any item, which is then added to the business agenda.

Minutes of April 18®, 2023, Regular Board Meeting
Monthly Financial Review for April 2023

General Manager and District Engineer Report

Water and Wastewater Operations Reports for April 2023

oOwW >

6. DISCUSSION OF PULLED CONSENT ITEMS
At this time, items pulled for discussion from the Consent Agenda, if any, will be heard.

7. BUSINESS ITEMS: Items where Board action is called for.

A. Resolution 2023-05 switching District Banking to Five Star Bank
(Action Required: Receive report and consider adopting Resolution)

B. PUBLIC HEARING: Fiscal Year 2023/24 Budget

(Action Required: Receive Report, Open Public Hearing; Consider Adoption of Resolution
No. 2023-06 Appropriations Limitations and Resolution No. 2023-07 Adopting a Final
Fiscal Year 2023/24 Budget)

C. Contract Review for Legal Counsel
(Action Required: Receive report and give direction to Staff)

8. COMMUNICATIONS/ COORESPONDENCE
At this time, any Director, or Staff, may ask questions for clarification, make any announcements, or report
briefly on any activities or suggest items for future agendas.

9. ADJOURN

The next SPECIAL Board meeting will be held on Tuesday, June 6™ at 1:00 PM.

Any writing or document pertaining to an open session item on this agenda which is distributed to a majority of the Board after the
posting of this agenda will be available for public inspection at the time the subject writing or document is distributed. The writing or document
will be available for public review in the District Administration Office, 100 San Luis Street, Avila Beach, CA during normal business hours.
Consistent with the Americans with Disabilities Act and California Government Code Section 54954.2 requests for disability related modification
or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services may be made by a person with a disability who requires the modification or
accommodation in order to participate at the above referenced public meeting by contacting the District at 805-595-2664.



MINUTES OF SPECIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING
Avila Beach Community Services District
Tuesday, April 18th, 2023
1:00 P.M.

Z0OOM MEETING: 411 178 7571

Meeting ID: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4111787571
1. CALL TO ORDER

President Kelley called the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Avila Beach Community
Services District, to order at 1:04 P.M. on the above date, in the Avila Beach Community
Services District Building, 100 San Luis Street, Avila Beach, California.

2. ROLL CALL

Board Members Present Pete Kelley
Kristin Berry
John Janowicz
Howie Kennett

Board Members Absent: Ara Najarian

Staff Present: Brad Hagemann, General Manager and District Engineer
Kristi Dibbern, Office Manager

FRM Operations: Jeff Cedillos, FRM Operations

Legal Counsel: Not Present

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Pete Kelley commented on the large turnout for the Avila Beach Historical society presentation.

4. INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION ITEMS

A. County Reports

Sheriff’s Report: Sheriff Stuart MacDonald reported via Zoom for the month of March, 6
Disturbances, 3 burglaries, 4 suspicious circumstances and 10 preventative patrol stops.

Cal Fire: Chief Lee attended the meeting and reported 62 calls for service this month, 28 were
medically related. Cal Fire reported that pre-fire season clearing on the mountain roads is
underway. Davis & Squire Canyon piles of brush will be burned in early Spring. New Avila
Captains: Ryan Greeby and Danny Woodman. Weed abatement will be checked in mid-May this

year.



B. Conferences, Meetings and General Communications. GM Hagemann invited the
Directors to the CSDA Chapter meeting on April 21%. It will be held at the Civic Association at
11:30 AM on April 21*. Box lunches will be provided.

5. CONSENT ITEMS

Director Berry made a motion to approve the Consent Items. It was seconded by Director
Kennett and passed with a roll call vote 4-0, with one absent.

AYES: Kristin Berry
Howie Kennett
John Janowicz
Pete Kelley

NOES: None
ABSENT: Ara Najarian

6. DISCUSSION OF PULLED CONSENT ITEMS: None

7. BUSINESS ITEMS:

A. Weed Abatement Resolution No. 2023-04

GM Hagemann recommended the Board adopt Resolution 2023-04 to declare weeds a nuisance
in the District and have residents abate the weeds on their property. Cal Fire will proform an
inspection in mid-May for compliance. Director Berry made the motion to pass Resolution 2023-
04, Director Kennett seconded the motion and it passed with a roll call vote 4-0, with one absent.

AYES: Kristin Berry
Howie Kennett
John Janowicz
Pete Kelley

NOES: None

ABSENT: Ara Najarian

B. FY 2023-24 Preliminary Budget.

GM Hagemann summarized the preliminary budget staff report and a Powerpoint presentation.
The Board discussed the 3% increase in water and sewer service fees in compliance with the
Proposition 218 guidelines. The Board directed staff to include the recommended 3% rate
increase in the final draft of the budget and to schedule the Budget Public Hearing for May ot
2023 at 1:00 PM.



C. Consideration of Request from Fish and Farmers’ Market for Sponsorship.
Director Janowicz made the motion to approve the request for Fish and Farmers’ Market.
President Kelley seconded the motion and it passed with a roll call vote 4-0, with one absent.

AYES: John Janowicz
Pete Kelley
Howie Kennett
Kristin Berry
NOES: None

ABSENT:  Ara Najarian

COMMUNICATIONS/CORRESPONDENCE.
None

ADJOURNMENT: The meeting was adjourned at 2:15 P.M.

The next Regular Meeting of the Avila Beach Community Services District is scheduled for
Tuesday, May 9th, 2023, at 1:00 PM at 100 San Luis Street, Avila Beach.

These minutes are not official nor a permanent part of the records until approved by the Board of
Directors at their next meeting.

Respectfully submitted,

Brad Hagemann, PE
General Manager






AVILA BEACH
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Post Office Box 309, Avila Beach, CA 93424

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors

FROM: Brad Hagemann, General Manager @
DATE: May 9th, 2023

SUBJECT: Monthly Financial Review for April

Recommendation:
Receive and file report.

Overall Monthly Summary

During the month of April, the District deposited $102,756.8 and incurred $84,644.96 in
expenses (cash basis). Water and sewer revenue for the month of April was $88,325.70. Cal
Fire is currently billing the District per quarter for fire protection. Last month a quarterly
payment was made in the amount of $23,723.43.

Detailed financial reports including a Balance Sheets, Deposits by Fund, Checks by Fund and
Profit and Loss Sheets are provided for your information for April.

Utility Service Billing

The District billed approximately $87,381.83 in water and sewer service charges in April.
Customer Rate Assistance reduced billing charges to the District in the amount of $868.87.

Operation and Maintenance

The statement for April from Fluid Resource Management (FRM) is attached.



10:17 AM

05/04/23
Accrual Basis

Avila Beach Community Services District

Profit & Loss

April 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Income Summary

4010 - Operating Revenue

4012 - Solid Waste Franchise Fee

4030 - County Taxes

4050 - Harbor Charges
4052 - Front Street Lighting
4053 - WWTP O&M

Total 4050 - Harbor Charges
4600 - Interest Income
Total 4000 - Income Summary
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
5100 - Merchant Credit Card Fees
5110 - Amex
5120 - Chase Paymentech
5140 - Invoice Cloud

Total 5100 - Merchant Credit Card Fees

5200 - Payroll Expenses
5210 - Gross Wages
5211 - Regular Pay
5012 - Holiday Pay
5014 - Sick Pay
5016 - Vacation Pay

Total 5210 - Gross Wages
5230 - Payroli Taxes

5240 - Health & Medical Exp.
5242 - Health Ins / Other

Total 5240 - Health & Medical Exp.

5250 - PERS Company Pd Expense
5256 - PERS Co Pd Kristi

Total 5250 - PERS Company Pd Expense
5280 - Payroll Administration & Misc.
Total 5200 - Payroll Expenses

6000 - Administrative Overheads

6102 - Accounting

6103 - Accounting Audit

6120 - Dues & Subscriptions

6135 - Legal

6140 - Office Supplies & Postage
6142 - Postage & Shipping
6143 - Supplies, Office

Total 6140 - Office Supplies & Postage

6150 - Rate Assistance
6170 - Website

Total 6000 - Administrative Overheads

6500 - Operating Expenses
6503 - Chemicals

Apr 23

88,325.70
2,766.90
53,691.96

264.00
36,463.00

36,727.00
20,422.44

201,934.00

201,934.00

201,934.00

10.00
139.38
467.06

616.44

3,916.35
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,816.35
68.38

800.00

800.00

24477

244.77
114.32

5,143.82

1,6560.00
550.00
403.28
920.00

195.35
83.58

278.93

868.87
200.00

. 4871.08

1,116.88

Page 1



10:17 AM Avila Beach Community Services District

05/04/23 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis April 2023

6505 - Contract Labor O & M

6506 - Contract Labor GM

6507 - Contract Labor Civil Engineer

6518 - Equipment Expense

6520 - Equipment Repair & Maint.
6522 - Equip. Rep. & Maint-Avila & HD
6524 - Eqip. Rep. & Maint. Avila Only
6520 - Equipment Repair & Maint. - Other

Total 6520 - Equipment Repair & Maint.

6525 - Fat Oil & Grease (FOG)
6530 - Generator Maintenance
6535 - Insurance P/L

6542 - Maintenance

6550 - Operating Supplies
6585 - Telephone / Internet
6590 - Utilities

Total 6500 - Operating Expenses
6600 - Cal Fire Contract Labor
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other income
7200 - Non-Operating iIncome
7220 - CIP Harbor

Total 7200 - Non-Operating iIncome
Total Other Income

Other Expense
8200 - Non-Operating Expenses
8230 - Capital Purchases in Prog Sani
8245 - WWTP Improvement Project
8245d - WWTP Wallace Group Engineering

Total 8245 - WWTP Improvement Project
Total 8230 - Capital Purchases in Prog Sani
Total 8200 - Non-Operating Expenses
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Apr 23

23,180.18
4,350.00
2,560.00

240.00

15,045.62
40.00
290.00

15,375.62

672.98
1,782.83
2,034.74

307.26

766.76

312.30
3,720.03

56,409.57
23,723.43

90,764.34

111,169.66

36,208.00

36,208.00

36,208.00

1,661.00
1,661.00

1,651.00

1,651.00

1,651.00

34,557.00

145,726.66
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Avila Beach Community Services District

05/03/23 Deposits by Fund
April 2023

Type Date Memo Split Amount Balance

General / Admin
Deposit 04/06/2023 - TCF FY 23 MAR ME - Waste - .55 Sani and .45 Admin 1010 - Pacific Premi... -12,005.60 -12,005.60
Deposit 04/06/2023 TCF FY 23 MAR ME - IMPR # 1 - Gen . 70, Water .25, Lights .05 1010 - Pacific Premi... -18,909.00 -30,914.60

Total General / Admin -30,914.60 -30,914.60

Lights
Deposit 04/06/2023 TCF FY 23 MAR ME - IMPR # 1 - Gen . 70, Water .25, Lights .05 1010 - Pacific Premi... -1,350.63 -1,350.63

Total Lights -1,350.63 -1,350.63

Sanitary
Deposit 04/01/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -125.99 -125.99
Deposit 04/01/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 4.73 -121.26
Deposit 04/01/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -121.26
Deposit 04/01/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -121.26
Deposit  04/02/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -201.41 -322.67
Deposit 04/02/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 22.50 -300.17
Deposit 04/02/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -300.17
Deposit 04/02/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -300.17
Deposit 04/03/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -386.54 -686.71
Deposit 04/03/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 11.42 -675.29
Deposit 04/03/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -675.29
Deposit 04/03/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -675.29
Deposit 04/04/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -140.25 -815.54
Deposit 04/04/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 4.73 -810.81
Deposit 04/04/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -810.81
Deposit 04/04/2023 Other 2 : 1010 - Pacific Premi... -5.52 -816.33
Deposit 04/05/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -434.93 -1,251.26
Deposit 04/05/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 6.69 -1,244.57
Deposit 04/05/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -1,244.57
Deposit 04/05/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... -57.42 -1,301.99
Deposit 04/06/2023 TCF FY 23 MAR ME - Waste - .55 Sani and .45 Admin 1010 - Pacific Premi... -14,673.51 -15,975.50
Deposit 04/06/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -3,146.75 -19,122.25
Deposit 04/06/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,122.25
Deposit 04/06/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,122.25
Deposit 04/06/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,122.25
Deposit 04/07/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -150.04 -19,272.29
Deposit 04/07/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 15.00 -19,257.29
Deposit 04/07/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,257.29
Deposit 04/07/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... -3.85 -19,261.14
Deposit 04/08/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -102.74 -19,363.88
Deposit 04/08/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,363.88
Deposit 04/08/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,363.88
Deposit 04/08/2023 COther 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,363.88
Deposit 04/09/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -37.51 -19,401.39
Deposit 04/09/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,401.39
Deposit 04/09/2023 Other 1 ) 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,401.39
Deposit  04/09/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,401.39
Deposit 04/10/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -437.89 -19,839.28
Deposit 04/10/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 10.27 -19,829.01
Deposit 04/10/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,829.01
Deposit 04/10/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,829.01
Deposit 04/11/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -109.72 -19,938.73
Deposit 04/11/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 17.77 -19,920.96
Deposit 04/11/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,920.96
Deposit 04/11/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -19,920.96
Deposit 04/12/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -979.66- -20,900.62
Deposit 04/12/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 11.42 -20,889.20
Deposit 04/12/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -20,889.20
Deposit 04/12/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 88.42 -20,800.78
Deposit 04/13/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -88.88 -20,889.66
Deposit 04/13/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -20,889.66
Deposit 04/13/2023 Other1 - 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -20,889.66
Deposit 04/13/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -20,889.66
Deposit 04/14/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -4,618.07 -25,5607.73
Deposit 04/14/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 10.27 -25,497.46
Deposit 04/14/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,497.46
Deposit 04/14/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,497.46
Deposit 04/15/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -23.65 -25,521.11
Deposit 04/15/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,521.11
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Avila Beach Community Services District

05/03/23 Deposits by Fund
April 2023

Type Date Memo Split Amount Balance
Deposit 04/15/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,521.11
Deposit 04/15/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,521.11
Deposit 04/16/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -134.58 -26,655.69
Deposit 04/16/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 12.73 -25,642.96
Deposit 04/16/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,642.96
Deposit 04/16/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,642.96
Deposit 04/17/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -1,672.77 -27,315.73
Deposit 04/17/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 17.78 -27,297.95
Deposit 04/17/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -27,297.95
Deposit 04/17/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 986.39 -26,311.56
Deposit 04/18/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -6,470.77 -32,782.33
Deposit 04/18/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 50.67 -32,731.66
Deposit 04/18/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 2,070.40 -30,661.26
Deposit 04/18/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... -958.04 -31,619.30
Deposit 04/19/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -3,072.10 -34,691.40
Deposit 04/19/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 4.73 -34,686.67
Deposit 04/19/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -34,686.67
Deposit 04/19/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 43.92 -34,642.75
Deposit 04/20/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -46.27 -34,689.02
Deposit 04/20/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -34,689.02
Deposit 04/20/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -34,689.02
Deposit 04/20/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -34,689.02
Deposit 04/20/2023 Community Park Restrooms 3/1 - 3/24/23 1010 - Pacific Premi... -144.99 -34,834.01
Deposit  04/20/2023 Return WWTP Hotspot 1010 - Pacific Premi... -210.52 -35,044.53
Deposit 04/21/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -29.37 -35,073.90
Deposit 04/21/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,073.90
Deposit 04/21/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,073.90
Deposit 04/21/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,073.90
Deposit 04/22/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -9.79 -35,083.69
Deposit 04/22/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 1.96 -35,081.73
Deposit 04/22/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,081.73
Deposit 04/22/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,081.73
Deposit 04/24/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -197.34 -35,279.07
Deposit 04/24/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 22.50 -35,256.57
Deposit 04/24/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,256.57
Deposit 04/24/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... -251.27 -35,507.84
Deposit 04/24/2023 Booked Separately 4/20/23 Community Park Restroom 3/1 - 3/2... 1010 - Pacific Premi... 144.99 -35,362.85
Deposit 04/24/2023 Nanci Bell ck # 42408 $ 59.11 not deposited 1010 - Pacific Premi... 9.79 -35,353.06
Deposit  04/25/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -229.13 -35,582.19
Deposit 04/25/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 33.59 -35,548.60
Deposit 04/25/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,548.60
Deposit 04/25/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 61.08 -35,487.52
Deposit 04/27/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -70.15 -35,557.67
Deposit 04/27/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,557.67
Deposit 04/27/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,557.67
Deposit 04/27/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,557.67
Deposit 04/28/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -29.37 -35,587.04
Deposit 04/28/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premii... 0.00 -35,587.04
Deposit 04/28/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,587.04
Deposit 04/28/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,587.04
Deposit 04/29/2023 Sani Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -65.23 -35,652.27
Deposit 04/29/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 13.05 -35,639.22
Deposit 04/29/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,639.22
Deposit 04/29/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -35,639.22

Total Sanitary -35,639.22 -35,639.22

Solid Waste
Deposit 04/18/2023 Waste Connections Franchise Fee SW 1010 - Pacific Premi... -2,766.90 -2,766.90

Total Solid Waste -2,766.90 -2,766.90
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Avila Beach Community Services District

05/03/23 Deposits by Fund
April 2023
Type Date Memo Split Amount Balance
Water

Deposit 04/01/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -177.22 -177.22
Deposit 04/01/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 10.70 -166.52
Deposit 04/01/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -166.52
Deposit 04/01/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -166.52
Deposit 04/02/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -292.58 -459,10
Deposit 04/02/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 34.62 -424.48
Deposit 04/02/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -424.48
Deposit 04/02/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -424.48
Deposit 04/03/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -765.72 -1,190.20
Deposit 04/03/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 31.26 -1,158.94
Deposit 04/03/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -1,158.94
Deposit 04/03/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -1,158.94
Deposit 04/04/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -181.40 -1,340.34
Deposit 04/04/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 10.70 -1,329.64
Deposit 04/04/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -1,329.64
Deposit 04/04/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -1,329.64
Deposit 04/05/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -606.32 -1,935.96
Deposit 04/05/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 20.56 -1,915.40
Deposit 04/05/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -1,915.40
Deposit 04/05/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -1,915.40
Deposit 04/06/2023 TCF FY 23 MAR ME - IMPR # 1 - Gen . 70, Water .25, Lights .05 1010 - Pacific Premi... -6,753.22 -8,668.62
Deposit 04/06/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -186.51 -8,855.13
Deposit 04/06/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... - 0.00 -8,855.13
Deposit 04/06/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -8,855.13
Deposit 04/06/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -8,855.13
Deposit 04/07/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -230.72 -9,085.85
Deposit 04/07/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 23.08 -9,062.77
Deposit  04/07/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,062.77
Deposit 04/07/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,062.77
Deposit 04/08/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -123.72 -9,186.49
Deposit 04/08/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,186.49
Deposit 04/08/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,186.49
Deposit 04/08/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,186.49
Deposit 04/09/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi.., -57.68 -9,244.17
Deposit 04/09/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,244 17
Deposit 04/09/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,244 17
Deposit 04/09/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,244.17
Deposit 04/10/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -403.24 -9,647.41
Deposit 04/10/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 12.37 -9,635.04
Deposit 04/10/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,635.04
Deposit 04/10/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 '-9,635.04
Deposit 04/11/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -102.82 -9,737.86
Deposit 04/11/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 23.91 -9,713.95
Deposit 04/11/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,713.95
Deposit 04/11/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -9,713.95
Deposit 04/12/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -1,765.64 -11,479.59
Deposit 04/12/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 31.26 -11,448.33
Deposit 04/12/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -11,448.33
Deposit 04/12/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -11,448.33
Deposit 04/13/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -119.54 -11,567.87
Deposit 04/13/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -11,567.87
Deposit 04/13/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -11,567.87
Deposit 04/13/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -11,567.87
Deposit 04/14/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -1,701.16 -13,269.03
Deposit 04/14/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 12.37 -13,256.66
Deposit 04/14/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -13,256.66
Deposit 04/14/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -13,256.66
Deposit 04/15/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -53.50 -13,310.16
Deposit 04/15/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -13,310.16
Deposit 04/15/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -13,310.16
Deposit 04/15/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -13,310.16
Deposit 04/16/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -226.54 -13,536.70
Deposit 04/16/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 13.21 -13,523.49
Deposit 04/16/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -13,523.49
Deposit 04/16/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -13,523.49
Deposit 04/17/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -2,556.55 -16,080.04
Deposit  04/17/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 23.91 -16,056.13
Deposit 04/17/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -16,056.13
Deposit 04/17/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -16,056.13
Deposit 04/18/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -9,478.09 -25,634.22
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Avila Beach Community Services District

05/03/23 Deposits by Fund
April 2023
Type Date Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 04/18/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 83.20 -25,451.02
Deposit 04/18/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,451.02
Deposit 04/18/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -25,451.02
Deposit 04/19/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -5,096.95 -30,547.97
Deposit 04/19/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 10.70 -30,5637.27
Deposit 04/19/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -30,537.27
Deposit 04/19/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -30,5637.27
Deposit 04/20/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -152.14 -30,689.41
Deposit 04/20/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -30,689.41
Deposit 04/20/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -30,689.41
Deposit 04/20/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -30,689.41
Deposit 04/20/2023 San Juan Irrigation 3/1 - 3/24/23 1010 - Pacific Premi... -49.32 -30,738.73
Deposit 04/20/2023 Front Street Irrigation 3/1 ~ 3/24/23 1010 - Pacific Premi... -49.32 -30,788.05
Deposit 04/20/2023 Community Park Restrooms 3/1 - 3/24/23 1010 - Pacific Premi... -106.28 -30,894.33
Deposit 04/21/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -147.96 -31,042.29
Deposit 04/21/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,042.29
Deposit 04/21/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,042.29
Deposit 04/21/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,042.29
Deposit 04/22/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -49,32 -31,091.61
Deposit 04/22/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 9.86 -31,081.75
Deposit 04/22/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,081.75
Deposit 04/22/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,081.75
Deposit 04/24/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -436.36 -31,518.11
Deposit 04/24/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 34.61 -31,483.50
Deposit 04/24/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,483.50
Deposit 04/24/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,483.50
Deposit 04/24/2023 Booked Separately 4/20/23 Front St Irrigation 3/1 - 3/24/23 1010 - Pacific Premi... 49.32 -31,434.18
Deposit 04/24/2023 Booked Separately 4/20/23 Community Park Restroom 3/1 - 3/2... 1010 - Pacific Premi... 106.28 -31,327.90
Deposit 04/24/2023 Booked Separately 4/20/23 San Juan Irrigation 3/1 - 3/24/23 1010 - Pacific Premi... 49.32 -31,278.58
Deposit 04/24/2023 Nanci Bell ck # 42408 $ 59.11 not deposited 1010 - Pacific Premi... 49.32 -31,229.26
Deposit 04/25/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -522.88 -31,752.14
. Deposit 04/25/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 37.95 -31,714.19
Deposit 04/25/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,714.19
Deposit 04/25/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,714.19
Deposit 04/27/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -170.50 -31,884.69
Deposit 04/27/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,884.69
Deposit 04/27/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,884.69
Deposit 04/27/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -31,884.69
Deposit 04/28/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -147.96 -32,032.65
Deposit 04/28/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -32,032.65
Deposit 04/28/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -32,032.65
Deposit 04/28/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -32,032.65
Deposit 04/29/2023 Water Rec 1010 - Pacific Premi... -66.04 -32,098.69
Deposit 04/29/2023 Rate Assistance 1010 - Pacific Premi... 13.21 -32,085.48
Deposit 04/29/2023 Other 1 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -32,085.48
Deposit 04/29/2023 Other 2 1010 - Pacific Premi... 0.00 -32,085.48
Total Water -32,085.48 -32,085.48
TOTAL -102,756.83 -102,756.83
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5:49 PM Avila Beach Community Services District

05/03/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2023
Apr 30, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - Cash Summary
1005 - Customer Cash 293.11
1008 - Petty Cash 45.48
1010 - Pacific Premier Checking 972,869.16
1050 - LAIF 3,900,151.61
1060 - US Bank MM WWTP 241,917.89
Total 1000 - Cash Summary 5,115,277.25
Total Checking/Savings 5,115,277.25
Accounts Receivable
1200 - *Accounts Receivable 94 220.00
Total Accounts Receivable 94,220.00
Other Current Assets
1250 - Receivables
1255 - Interest Receivable 7,280.62
1270 - Taxes Receivable 57,104.14
1280 - Water & Sewer Billings 150,726.36
Total 1250 - Receivables 215,111.12
1400 - Prepaid Summary
1410 - Prepaid Insurance 4,116.98
Total 1400 - Prepaid Summary 4,116.98
Total Other Current Assets 219,228.10
Total Current Assets 5,428,725.35
Fixed Assets
1600 - Fixed Assets & Acc. Depr.
1605 - Office Equipment
1606 - Copier Samsung 2012 8,233.58
1609 - Office Equipment Accum Depr -16,373.00
Total 1605 - Office Equipment -8,139.42



5:49 PM

05/03/23
‘Accrual Basis

Avila Beach Community Services District

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2023

1610 - Fixed Asset -Office & Admin.
1612 - Office Furniture cost
1614 - Office Furniture Accum Dep.

Total 1610 - Fixed Asset -Office & Ad...

1620 - Fixed Assets - Sanitary
1622 - Land

1626 - Collection Assets
1627 - Collection Assets Cost
1628 - Collect Assets Accum Depr

Total 1626 - Collection Assets

1630 - Disposal Equipment
1631 - Disposal Equip Cost
1632 - Disposal Equip Accum Depr

Total 1630 - Disposal Equipment

1634 - Other Equipment
1634a - Other Equipment Cost

Total 1634 - Other Equipment

1635 - Treatment Plant
1636 - Treatment Plant Original
1637 - Treatment Plant Addition
1638 - Treatment Plant Accum Dep

Total 1635 - Treatment Plant

1642 - Treatment Equipment
1643 - Treatment Equip Cost
1644 - Treatment Equip Accum D...

1642 - Treatment Equipment - Oth...

Total 1642 - Treatment Equipment
Total 1620 - Fixed Assets - Sanitary

1650 - Fixed Assets - Water
1652 - Equipment
1653 - Equipment Cost
1654 - Equipment Accum Depr

Total 1652 - Equipment

Apr 30, 23

4,526.21
-4,526.21

0.00
60,334.10
1,617,267.58

-503,752.02
923,515.56

611,174.66
-376,478.88

234,695.78

6,973.40

6,973.40

105,000.00
2,049,098.30
-1,519,694.40

634,403.90

1,087,410.54
-787,343.49
205,485.61

505,552.66

2,365,475.40

21,136.28
-21,136.28

0.00

Page 2



5:49 PM Avila Beach Community Services District

05/03/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2023
Apr 30, 23
1656 - Distribuation Assets
1657 - Distribuation Assets Cost 1,270,572.25
1658 - Dist Assets Accum Depr -755,498.34
Total 1656 - Distribuation Assets 515,073.91
Total 1650 - Fixed Assets - Water 515,073.91
1680 - Structures - Fixed Asset
1681 - Structures GFAAG - Sani & FA 164,414 .58
1682 - Gen / Fire Accum Dep - -109,252.42
Total 1680 - Structures - Fixed Asset 55,162.16
1690 - Construction in Progress 2,220,035.96
Total 1600 - Fixed Assets & Acc. Depr. 5,147,608.01
Total Fixed Assets 5,147,608.01
Other Assets
1800 - Deferred Outflows of Resources 28,724.00
Total Other Assets 28’724'00.
TOTAL ASSETS 10,605,057.36
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2100 - Accounts Payable 193,478.86
Total Accounts Payable 193,478.86
Other Current Liabilities
2200 - Payroll Liabilities
2255 - Accrued Interest FB Auditor 71,347.50
2201 - Accrued Payroll 2,540.00
2260 - Vacation Payable 3,791.40
2262 - Sick Pay Accrued 2,308.92
2250 - PERS Liability 489.54
Total 2200 - Payroll Liabilities 80,477.36

Page 3



5:49 PM Avila Beach Community Services District

05/03/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2023

2300 - Deposits Held
2303 - Water Deposits Held

Total 2300 - Deposits Held
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
2400 - Net Pension Liability
2450 - U.S. Bank Loan WWTP
2500 - Deferred Inflows of Resources
2999 - Unbalanced Classes

Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 23

6,430.00

6,430.00

86,907.36

280,386.22

92,927.00
2,814,183.01
86,221.00
-3,992,989.31

-999,658.30

-719,272.08

12,342,527.65
-1,018,198.21

11,324,329.44

10,605,057.36

Page 4



FLUID RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

OPERATIONS . MAINTENANCE . MECHANICAL
2385 Precision Drive
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

Phone # 805.597.7100 Fax # 805.597.7171

To:

Avila Beach Community Services District
P.0. Box 309

100 San Luis Street

Avila Beach, CA 93424

Transaction

Statement

Date

5/2/23

California Certified

Small Business #1120142

03/31/23
04/30/23

04/19/23

04/19/23
04/19/23

03/17/23
04/20/23

03/30/23

03/30/23

03/21/23

03/30/23
CURRENT

29,491.75

348F11001 Monthly OPS/Maint-
INV #F22780. Orig. Amount $22,267.68.
INV #F22840. Orig. Amount $22,267.68.

348F11001 Monthly OPS/Maint:348FW11001
Water:348AW17001 Add Services water-
INV #A22932, Orig. Amount $485.26.

348F11001 Monthly OPS/Maint:348FWW11001
Wastewater:348AWW17002 Add Services Wastewater-
INV #A22766. Orig. Amount $2,213.18,

INV #A22869. Orig. Amount $3,504.48.

348TWW21001 Plant Expansion Coordination-
INV #T22793. Orig. Amount $912.50.
INV #T22910, Orig. Amount $382.50.

W22701 FFR Arms, Influent Lid, CCC Grate-
INV #W22701. Orig. Amount $2,681.08.

W22713 Replace lid on Influent lift stati-
INV #W22713. Orig. Amount $2,151.97.

W22719 SCADA Graphing Issues Ticket #1180-
INV #W22719. Orig. Amount $500.00.

W227241 Primary Effluent Flow Ticket #1185-
INV #W227241, Orig. Amount $1,073.37.

1-30 DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST  61-90 DAYS PAST
DUE

DUE

PAST DUE

OVER 90 DAYS

Amount Due Amount Enc.
$67,587.80
Amount Balance

22,267.68 22,267.68
22,267.68 44,535.36
485.26 45,020,62
2,213.18 47,233.80
3,504.48 50,738.28
912,50 51,650.78
382.50 52,033.28
2,681.08 54,714.36
2,151.97 56,866.33
500.00 57,366.33
1,073.37 58,439.70

Amount Due

$67-68+80~
¥ maq).75
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FLUID RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Statement

OPERATIONS . MAINTENANCE . MECHANICAL
2385 Precision Drive Date
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

5/2/23

Phone # 805.597.7100 Fax # 805.597.7171
) California Certified Small Business #1120142

To:

Avila Beach Community Services District
P.O. Box 309

100 San Luis Street

Avila Beach, CA 93424

Amount Due Amount Enc.

$67,587.80

Transaction Amount Balance

W22741 Tank Site SCADA Issues-

03/31/23 |INV #W22741. Orig. Amount $5,036.42. 5,036.42 63,476.12
W22772 TeamViewer Issues Fix-

03/31/23 INV #W22772. Orig. Amount $290.00. 290.00 63,766.12
WwW22785 FR Arm Troubleshooting-

03/31/23 INV #W22785. Orig. Amount $3,183.03. 3,183.03 66,949.15
W22806 Pump #2 Diagnosis-

04/21/23 INV #W22806. Orig. Amount $638.65. 638.65 67,587.80

OVER 20 DAYS
PAST DUE

1-30 DAYS PAST
DUE

31-60 DAYS PAST
DUE

61-90 DAYS PAST
DUE

CURRENT Amount Due

29,491.75 38,096.05

NN

4 $8788TEU
294,44l. 715

Page 2



AVILA BEACH

COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Post Office Box 309, Avila Beach, CA. 93424

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors

FROM: Brad Hagemann, General Manager; 2

DATE: May 9, 2023

SUBJECT: General Manager/District Engineer Report

Zone 3 Advisory Committee and State Water Subcontractors Advisory Committee

The Zone 3 Technical Advisory Committee last met on March 8, 2023. The March 8" meeting
agenda and excerpts from the agenda packet are provided as an attachment to this staff report.

The April 12" TAC meeting was cancelled and the May 18™ Zone 3 Advisory Meeting has also
been cancelled. The next TAC meeting is scheduled for May 10™,

As of this writing (May 4, 2023), the Lopez reservoir is at 100.4% of capacity with 49,563 AF
in storage. The winter storms dumped approximately 48 inches of rain in the Lopez watershed.
This is 239% of the average year rainfall. County Public Works continues to repair the roads in
the Lopez Lake Recreation Area. The washed out pipeline that carries treated wastewater from
the Lopez Lake WWTP to the percolation disposal area has also been repaired.

State Water Project — The State Water Subcontractors Advisory Committee is scheduled to meet
on May 5, 2023. The Agenda packet for the meeting is attached to this staff report. On April
20, 2023, the Department of Water Resources announced that they are increasing the Table A
State Water Allocation from 75% to 100% of the contractor’s Maximum Table A amounts. This
is the first time since 2006 that the State Water allocation has been 100%.

Wastewater Treatment Plant Project Status Report

The electrical switchgear components have been delivered and installed by the General
Contractor in April. We are now waiting for PG&E to install their transformer and pull the wire
needed to energize the new electrical meter we need to come in and install the transformer and
wiring needed to energize the new motor control center. PG&E has advised us that they have
scheduled our installation for June 13. Unfortunately, until we get the new power connection
we are not able to initiate the MBR start-up process and testing. We are optimistic that the
project will be ready for Commissioning and start-up in late June and fully operational by late
July or early August.




LUNE 5 IECHNICAL AUDVIDURY CUMMII I EE

Agenda
Wednesday March 8, 2023
9:00 -11:00 am

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 261 220 685 070

Passcode: pjJuWGG
Or call in (audio only)
United States, Salinas

Phone C;;f;rence ID; 420 020 900+#

1. Announcements All
2. General Operations and Water Report David
e Summary Notes — January
e Monthly Operations Report — February
e Lopez Storage Projections — February
3. Current Reservoir Conditions Kyle (Verbal)
4. 2023/2024 Budget and Q2 Budget Report David/Megan
5. Surplus Water David
6. Downstream Releases David
7. 1960’s Storms David
8. Future Agenda items? All
e Project Updates
¢ HCP/Instream Studies
e Zone 3 Boundary Change
Attachments:

Meeting Minutes - December

Lopez Monthly Operations Report — February
Lopez Storage Projections Chart — February
2023/2024 Budget

Surplus Water

1960’s Storms

nmmoow»

Next Meeting Date: April 12, 2023




ZONE 3
TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 8, 2023 (9:00-11:00 AM)
Via Microsoft Teams

SUMMARY NOTES

